
L E E  U N I V E R S I T Y
2 0 2 0 - 2 0 2 1  W O M E N ’ S  S O C C E R

Sunday, February 21, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn. | Multi-Sport Complex
Gulf South Conference Match

february	
sat	  6	 at Lipscomb Univ.	 W 2-1
tue	  9	 Lincoln Memorial	 W 2-0
thu	 18	 Carson-Newman Univ.	 W 3-0
sun	 21	 +AUM	 1:30 pm
thu	 25	 +at Valdosta State	 2:00 pm
sat	 27	 +West Georgia	 3:00 pm
march

fri	  5	 at Trevecca Nazarene	 6:00 pm
sun	  7	 +at Shorter Univ.	 3:30 pm
sat	 13	 +at Montevallo	 4:00 pm
wed	 17	 GSC Post-Season Bracket
      	 20-21	 GSC Post-Season Quarterfinal
	 27-28	 GSC Post-Season Semifinal
april

	 2-3	 GSC Championship	 TBA

 home dates bold     +gsc games           all times eastern

2020-2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

2020-2021 LEE RECORDS

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS

Overall..................................................................3-0
	 Home...............................................................2-0
	 Away................................................................1-0
	 Neutral............................................................0-0
vs NCAA II Top 25............................................0-0
vs NCAA II Receiving Votes.........................0-0
GSC.........................................................................0-0
	 Home...............................................................0-0
	 Away................................................................0-0

Overall...................................................................W3
Home .....................................................................W2
Away ......................................................................W2
Neutral..................................................................L1

group a	 gsc	 cpct.	 overall	 pct.	 streak
delta state	   0-0	  .000	    2-0	 1.000	W 2
alabama huntsville	   0-0	  .000	    1-0	 1.000	W 1
west alabama	   0-0	  .000	    1-0	 1.000	W 1
union	   0-0	  .000	    0-0	  .000	 ---
christian brothers	   0-0	  .000	    0-0	  .000	 ---
mississippi college	   0-0	  .000	    0-0	  .000	 ---
west division	 gsc	 cpct.	 overall	 pct.	 streak
west georgia 	   1-0	 1.000	    2-0	 1.000	W 2
montevallo	   1-0	 1.000	    2-0	 1.000	W 2
lee	  	   0-0	  .000	    3-0	 1.000	W 3
valdosta state 	   0-0	  .000	    0-1	  .000	L 1
shorter	   0-1	  .000	    0-2	  .000	L 2
auburn montgomery	   0-1	  .000	    0-1	  .000	L 1

2020-2021 GSC STANDINGS
AS OF FEBRUARY 7

LEE UNIVERSITY (3-0) VS. AUBURN MONTGOMERY (0-1)

GAME NOTES
• The Lee women’s soccer team continued its hot 
start to the 2021 Spring Season with a dominating, 
3-0 victory over Carson-Newman University on a 
cold, wet Wednesday evening from Chattanooga 
Christian School.

• The Lady Flames opened the scoring as Kate Dirkse 
served the ball into the box and found Kesley Yoder 
who headed home the first of two goals in the 16th 
minute. She also scored on a PK in the 74th minute.

• Ellie Crisler helped Lee take a commanding 2-0 
lead at halftime as she beat the keeper one on one 
at the 41:30 mark. The score was set up by Lauren 
Weimer who delivered a beautiful ball in traffic to 
find Crisler in stride at the top of the box.

• Haleigh Holland got her first collegiate start in 
goal for the Lady Flames and kept the clean sheet 
with three saves. Holland was replacing starter 
Jackie Burns, who was competing overseas for the 
Northern Ireland national team.

• The Lady Flames are 15-2-3 all-time against Auburn 
Montgomery and are 3-0 against the Warhawks in 
Gulf South Conference play.

• Coach Hennessey’s Thoughts - “I like the balance of 
this team. One of things we set out to do at the start 
of the season was to trust the depth that we have, 
and we are being rewarded for that. Everybody is 
fresh and everybody has gotten minutes and I think 
that helps to give us a real good identity as we get 
into the business end of the season with Gulf South 
Conference play starting on Sunday.”

• AUM opened the season with a 4-0 loss to 
Montevallo at home on Sunday. The Warhawks 
defeated West Alabama 1-0 on Feb. 5 in an exhibition 
match. 

• After today’s contest the Lady Flames will travel 
to Valdosta State on Thursday to play a make up 
game with the Blazers at 2 p.m. Lee returns home on 
Sunday Feb. 28 to host West Georgia at 3 p.m.

2020-2021 STAT LEADERS

KELSEY YODER
POINTS   			                 8

KELSEY YODER
GOALS			                 4

DIRKSE/EDRINGTON/HAYDEN/HENRY
ASSISTS			                     1

KELSEY YODER 
SHOTS			                    10

KELSEY YODER
SOG   			                 8

JACKIE BURNS
SAVES			                 9

JACKIE BURNS
GAA			                  0.50

JACKIE BURNS
WINS			                     2

SERIES INFORMATION

Series Record: Lee leads 15-2-3.

Last Meeting: October 27, 2019, 
in Montgomery, Ala. Lee won 1-0. 
2019 Senior Emma Higgins scored 
the lone goal in the 78th minute, 
with an assist from fellow senior 
Carly Smoltz.

Previous 3 Meetings: 
10/27/2019 (Montgomery, Ala.) 
	 W 1-0
9/21/2018 (Cleveland, Tenn.)
	 W 7-2
10/13/2017 (Montgomery, Ala.)
	 W 2-0

2020-2021 STAT LEADERS 

N/A
POINTS   			               --

N/A
GOALS			               --

N/A
ASSISTS			                   --

MOLLISON/PACK
SHOTS			                     1

N/A
SOG   			               --

REBECCA JAMIESON
SAVES			                 4

REBECCA JAMIESON
GAA			                  4.00

N/A
WINS			                   --

JULIA KASET

http://www.goleeflames.com/cumestats.aspx?path=mbasketball&
http://www.goleeflames.com/cumestats.aspx?path=mbasketball&


leeuflames.com   ::   Facebook: @LeeUniversityFlames   ::   Twitter: @LeeUFlames   ::   Instagram: @leeuflames

2020-2021 LADY FLAMES SOCCER2020-2021 LADY FLAMES SOCCER

NAME
Mollie Wheeler
Sierra Brown
Mallory Hayden
Abi Bowman
Sage Samelli
Avery Engels
Abigail Justus
Julia Kaset
Kierstin Havens
Lauren Weimer
Anna Lanter
Ruth Edrington
Ellie Crisler
Regan Henkey
Ali Schroeder
Riley Henry
Caitlin Dickson
Ivy Kitzman
Devin Healy
Kate Dirkse
Jackie Burns
Tatum Miller
Kelsey Yoder
Sophie Ramseur
Hannah Miller
Haleigh Holland 
Jenna Garretson

NO.
1
3
4
5
6
7
8
10
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
29
32
34
35
40

HT.
5-9
5-7
5-3
5-6
5-6
6-0
5-8
5-6
5-9
5-3
5-4
5-7
5-9
5-5
5-6
5-9
5-7
5-2
5-6
5-7

5-10
5-9
5-8
5-6
5-2
5-5
5-8

POS.
GK
MF

MF/F
MF

MF/F
D
F

MF
F
F
D

MF
MF/F
MF
MF
F
D
D

MF
D

GK
F

MF
MF
MF
GK
MF

CL.
So.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
Clinton, Tenn. (Anderson County HS)
Knoxville, Tenn. (Grace Christian Academy)
Fort Myers, Fla. (Evangelical Christian School)
Palm Harbor, Fla. (Palm Harbor University HS)
Kathleen, Ga. (Southeastern Louisiana Univ.)
Signal Mountain, Tenn. (Signal Mountain HS)
Castle Rock, Colo. (Lutheran HS)
Chattanooga, Tenn. (East Hamilton HS)
Hudson, Ohio (Hudson HS)
Tipp City, Ohio (Tippecanoe HS)
Soddy Daisy, Tenn. (Soddy Daisy HS)
Pasco, Wash. (Chiawana HS)
Monument, Colo. (Lewis Palmer HS)
Vestavia Hills, Ala. (Vestavia Hills HS)
Damascus, Ohio (West Branch HS)
Zionsville, Ind. (Lipscomb University)
Cleveland, Tenn. (Walker Valley HS)
San Tan Valley, Ariz. (Queen Creek HS)
Loudon, Tenn. (Lenoir City HS)
Chattanooga, Tenn. (Chattanooga Christian School)
Cookstown, Northern Ireland (Carson-Newman Univ.)
Gilbert, Ariz. (Campo Verde HS)
Zionsville, Ind. (Coram Deo Academy)
Signal Mountain, Tenn. (Homeschool)
Powell, Tenn. (Powell HS)
Vestavia Hills, Ala. (Vestavia Hills HS)
Morrison, Tenn. (Coffee County Central HS)

LEE UNIVERSITY LADY FLAMES

AUBURN UNIVERSITY AT MONTGOMERY WARHAWKS

CHRIS HENNESSEY
Head Coach

Overall Record: 78-25-9
Lee Record: 78-25-9 | 6th Season

LUIDGI BEAUZILE
Assistant Coach

OLIVIA HAUGAN
Student Assistant

COACHING STAFF

JULIANNE HERRITY
Head Coach

Overall Record: 0-0
AUM Record: 0-1 | 1st Season

KAELA HARMON
Graduate Assistants

COACHING STAFF
NAME

Rebecca Jamieson	

Mckenzie Nowin	

Mayson Jaindl

Torai Slaughter

Anila Mantello

Millian Mollison

Helena Torres

Allison McCrimon

Gaby Walker

Julia Simoes

Ahlopey Deneire

Faith Hayes

Jennifer Beharie

Brianna Yurkovich

Ariel Jones

Sydney Shellhouse

Bryce Varner

Alison Brewer

Julia Pack

Jillian Martin

NO.

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

18

21

22

23

25

HT.

5-5

5-7

5-5

5-4

5-2

5-6

5-8

5-6

5-5

5-4

5-3

5-5

5-4

5-7

5-4

5-4

5-7

5-6

5-7

5-4

POS.

GK

D

F

D

MF

F

D

D

D

F

F

MF

MF

D

MF

MF

D

D

MF

D

CL.

So.

Jr.

Jr.

Sr.

Fr.

So.

So.

Sr.

So.

Jr.

Fr.

So.

So.

So.

Sr.

Jr.

Fr.

Sr.

So.

Fr.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)

Newcastle, England (East Tennessee State)

Fayetteville, Tenn. (South Alabama)

Smiths Station, Ala. (Smiths Station HS)

Cleveland, Ohio (Wheeling Jesuit University)

Rueglio, Italy (Liceo Classico Carlo Botto)

Conyers, Ga. (Rockdale County HS)

Wellington, Fla. (Alexander Dreyfoos School)

Alabaster,  Ala.  (Thompson HS)

Durban, South Africa (Hoover HS)

Campinas, Brazil (Valinhos Futebol Feminino)

Aalter, Belgium (Sportschool Vilo Meulebeke)

Dothan, Ala. (Northview HS)

Leiderorp, Netherlands (Gordan State)

Chagrin Falls, Ohio (Kenston HS)

Phenix City, Ala. (Smiths Station HS)

Phenix City, Ala. (Smiths Station HS)

Hoover, Ala. (Hoover HS)

Yorktown, Va. (Huntingdon College)

Birmingham, Ala. (Oak Mountains HS)

Enterprise, Ala. (Enterprise HS)


